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2022 – NOPC NPI Attack Small-Boat - Long Course - Overall 
 
Notes: 

• Results were received without Age Division and combined Gender Divisions 

• Only Open Age Divisions may have been offered at registration 

• All entrants may have registered Open Age Division 

• NOPC may have offered all Age Divisions at registration yet reported no Age Divisions 

• All of these possibilities are in contradiction with CORA Distance Race Rules June 2021 Amendments 
 
March 12, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club (NOPC) 

 

Overall 
Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name 

Canoe 
Class 

Division 
(Gender) 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

1 50:10 N/A Ian Daykin Surfski Men's Open 1 

2 51:27 N/A Gareth Tudor-Jones Surfski Men's Open 2 

3 53:19 N/A Ron Williams, Rupert Wong OC-2 Men's Open 1 

4 54:55 N/A Rob Maynes Surfski Men's Open 3 

5 55:08 N/A Jasper Morris OC-1 Men's Open 1 

6 57:13 N/A Greg Miller Surfski Men's Open 4 

7 57:29 N/A James Hill OC-1 Men's Open 2 

8 57:41 N/A Dustin Porter OC-1 Men's Open 3 

9 57:50 N/A Dallas Ferraro, Doug Drysdale OC-2 Mixed Open 1 

11 58:55 N/A Trent Horne OC-1 Men's Open 4 

10 58:55 N/A Joe Box Surfski Men's Open 5 

12 59:50 N/A Laurie Archer, Cat Haden OC-2 Women's Open 1 

13 61:13 N/A Derek Obeirne OC-1 Men's Open 5 

14 61:58 N/A Charlie Charlie OC-1 Men's Open 6 

15 68:57 N/A Rob Lavoie OC-1 Men's Open 7 

16 69:30 N/A Dan Miller SUP Men's Open 1 

17 71:50 N/A Doug Wansbrough OC-1 Men's Open 8 

18 73:50 N/A Dallas Allison SUP Women's Open 1 
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2022 – NOPC NPI Attack Small-Boat - Long Course - Division 
 
March 12, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Nanaimo Ocean Paddling Club (NOPC) 

 

Overall 
Place Time Boat # First Name, Last Name 

Canoe 
Class 

Division 
(Gender) 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place 

5 55:08 N/A Jasper Morris OC-1 Men's Open 1 

7 57:29 N/A James Hill OC-1 Men's Open 2 

8 57:41 N/A Dustin Porter OC-1 Men's Open 3 

11 58:55 N/A Trent Horne OC-1 Men's Open 4 

13 61:13 N/A Derek Obeirne OC-1 Men's Open 5 

14 61:58 N/A Charlie Charlie OC-1 Men's Open 6 

15 68:57 N/A Rob Lavoie OC-1 Men's Open 7 

17 71:50 N/A Doug Wansbrough OC-1 Men's Open 8 

3 53:19 N/A Ron Williams, Rupert Wong OC-2 Men's Open 1 

9 57:50 N/A Dallas Ferraro, Doug Drysdale OC-2 Mixed Open 1 

12 59:50 N/A Laurie Archer, Cat Haden OC-2 Women's Open 1 

16 69:30 N/A Dan Miller SUP Men's Open 1 

18 73:50 N/A Dallas Allison SUP Women's Open 1 

1 50:10 N/A Ian Daykin Surfski Men's Open 1 

2 51:27 N/A Gareth Tudor-Jones Surfski Men's Open 2 

4 54:55 N/A Rob Maynes Surfski Men's Open 3 

6 57:13 N/A Greg Miller Surfski Men's Open 4 

10 58:55 N/A Joe Box Surfski Men's Open 5 

 
 


